



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

**THURSDAY, THE ELEVENTH DAY OF JUNE
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX**

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

WRIT PETITION NO: 12121/2026

Between:

Kesineni Srinivas, and Others

...PETITIONER(S)

AND

The Union Of India and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner(S):

1. PHANI VISWANATH CHALLA

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.

The Court made the following order:

The above writ petition was moved as a House Motion. The Hon'ble the Chief Justice granted permission. Accordingly, the writ petition is listed.

Learned counsel for the petitioners would submit that an interim order was granted for a period of six weeks on 29.04.2026. The writ petition is directed to be listed after Summer Vacation, 2026. Interim order granted on 29.04.2026, expired yesterday i.e., on 10.06.2026.

Given the facts and circumstances of the case, the interim order granted on 29.04.2026 is extended by four (04) more weeks.

List the matter on 25.06.2026.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J